506044185 05/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6090900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS KERNENE	11/06/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TWISTED SUN INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	38 W 315 HERITAGE OAKS DRIVE
City:	ST. CHARLES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60175

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15809282

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126005412

**Email:** randy@incubateip.com

Correspondent Name: RANDY R. MICHELETTI/INCUBATE IP

Address Line 1: 366 PEMBROKE LN. #8

Address Line 4: GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94046-8003.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY R. MICHELETTI
SIGNATURE:	/RANDY R. MICHELETTI/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment-pat-44038-525#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-44038-525#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-44038-525#page3.tif

PATENT 506044185 REEL: 052565 FRAME: 0538

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application For: [ ] U.S. Patent For: [ ] PCT Application By: [X] Inventor or [ ] Present-Owner

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration

Consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:			
Nicholas Kernene		38W315 Heritage Oaks Drive St. Charles, IL 60175	
hereby sell, as	sign, and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	we.		
Twisted Sun I	nnovations, Inc.	38W315 Heritage Oaks Drive St. Charles, IL 60175	
and the succes	ssors, assigns, and legal represent the following)	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
[X]	the entire right, title, and inte	rest	
toward.	an undividedperce	ent (%) interest	
for the United	States and its territorial posse	ssions,	
(check the follow	ving box, if foreign rights are also to	be assigned)	
(X)	and in all foreign countries,		
	ights to claim priority, in and t sed in the invention, entitled:	to the invention, including any and all improvements	
	GAS STO	DRAGE DEVICE	
and which is f	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a)	[ ] U.S. patent application	on executed on even date herewith.	

-1-

MIL-28903953-1

11/6/17 **PATENT** REEL: 052565 FRAME: 0539

	(b)	[X]	U.S. patent application no. <u>15/161,800</u> filed on <u>May 23, 2016.</u>
	(c)	Trees,	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
			To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) when they become known and to check the appropriate boxes.
	(d)		U.S. provisional patent application no filed on
	(e)	[]	International application nofiled on
	(f)	(mary)	U.S. patent noissued
		Second Second	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(chec	k (g), if fi	oreign app	plication(s) is (are) also being assigned)
	(g)	[x]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any applications based thereon, including any U.S. utility patent applications or international (or Patent Cooperation Treaty) patent applications claiming the benefit of or priority to any of the above applications or any applications based thereon, or any national or regional phase thereof, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

right to claim priority,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

11/6/17

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated below.

-3-

MIL-28903953-1

--- RECORDED: 05/04/2020

REEL: 052565 FRAME: 0541